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Non-template hydrothermal route derived mesoporous Ce0.2Zr0.8O2 nanosized powders with blue-shifted UV absorption and high CO conversion activity 
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Table 1S. Elementary analysis of N, C, H contents and total weight loss (Δm) of the as-prepared CZ samples.
	
	N (wt%)
	C (wt%)
	H (wt%)
	Δm (wt%)

	CZ14
	0.49
	1.31
	2.13
	21

	CZ16
	0.30
	1.25
	1.79
	12
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Fig. 1S	FT-IR spectra of the as-prepared CZ16 powder. ((OH) of water, 3396 cm-1; ((OH) of water and ethanol, 1634 and 1531 cm-1; ((NO) of uncoordinated NO3(, 1365, 1080 and 841 cm-1.





Fig. 2S	TG-DTA curves of the as-prepared CZ16 powder.
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